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2025-26 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR 

FALL TERMS FALL 2025 

Classes Begin at 8 a.m. 

Full-term 8/25 to 12/11/25 

Session A 8/25 to 10/10/25 

Mon, Aug 25 

SESSION A ‐ Last day to add/drop a class without a grade Mon, Aug 25 

Last day to add and drop a course without a grade or fee (Full‐Term 
Courses) 

Fri, Sept 5 

SESSION A ‐ Census Rosters due Wed, Sept 3 

Census Rosters due ‐ (Full‐Term Courses) Wed, Sept 10 

LABOR DAY (OFFICES CLOSED AND CLASSES WILL NOT MEET) Mon, Sept 1 

SESSION A ‐ Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 
'WF' is recorded thereafter 

Fri, Sept 26 

C‐N Serve Day Wed, Sept 24 

SESSION A ‐ Classes end Fri, Oct 10 

Mid‐term grades due and Session A final grades are due by 8 A.M. Tue, Oct 14 

FALL BREAK (NO CLASSES WILL MEET FOR ALL STUDENTS) Thur.‐Fr, Oct 16‐17  

SESSION B ‐ Last day to add/drop a class without a grade Mon, Oct 20 

SESSION B ‐ Classes Begin (10/20-12/11/25) Mon, Oct 20 

SESSION B ‐ Census Rosters due Wed, Oct 29 

Advising begins for spring semester Mon, Oct 13 

Homecoming Oct 20th - 25th 

Registration for spring begins Mon, Nov 3 

Last day to drop a course with a grade of 'W'; after this date, courses 
dropped will reflect a grade of 'WF' until the end of the semester 

Fri, Nov 14 

SESSION B ‐ Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 
'WF' is recorded thereafter 

Fri, Nov 21 
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THANKSGIVING HOLIDAY (NO CLASSES FOR ALL STUDENTS) Mon‐Sun, Nov 24‐30 

Exams for full‐term evening classes Tues‐Mon Dec 2‐8 

Last day of full‐term classes Wed, Dec 3 

Reading/Study Day/ Departmental Evaluations Thur, Dec 4 

Exams for full‐term day classes Fri ‐ Thur Dec 5‐11 

Session B classes and full‐term exams end Thur, Dec 11 

Commencement Ceremony Fri, Dec 12 

SPRING TERMS SPRING 2026 

Classes Begin at 8 a.m. 

Full-term 1/12 to 4/30/26 

Session A 1/12 to 2/27/26 

Mon, Jan 12 

SESSION A ‐ Last day to add /drop a class without a grade Mon, Jan 12 

MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY 19 (OFFICES CLOSED and CLASSES WILL 
NOT MEET) 

Mon, Jan  

SESSION A ‐ Census Rosters due Wed, Jan 21 

Last day to add and drop a course without a grade or fee (Full‐Term 
Courses) 

Fri, Jan 23 

Census Rosters due for full‐term classes Wed, Jan 28 

SESSION A ‐ Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 
'WF' is recorded thereafter 

Fri, Feb 13 

SESSION A ‐ Classes end Fri, Feb 27 

SPRING BREAK (CLASSES WILL NOT MEET FOR ALL STUDENTS) Mon‐Sun, Mar 2‐8  

SESSION B ‐ Last day to add/drop class without a grade Mon, Mar 9 

SESSION B ‐ Classes begin (3/9 to 4/30/26) Mon, Mar 9 

Advising Begins for Fall semester Mon, Mar 9 

SESSION B ‐ Census roster due Wed, Mar 18 
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Registration for Fall and Summer begins Mon, Mar 30 

EASTER HOLIDAY (OFFICES CLOSED and CLASSES WILL NOT MEET) Fri‐Mon, Apr 3‐6  

Student Research, Creativity and Performance Day Thur, Apr 9 

Last Day to withdrawal from a Full ‐Term Course with a Grade of 'W'; 
after this date, courses dropped will reflect a grade of 'WF' until the 
end of the semester 

Fri, Apr 10 

SESSION B ‐ Deadline to withdraw from a course with a grade of 'W'. A 
grade of 'WF' is recorded thereafter 

Fri, Apr 10 

Last Day of Classes Wed, Apr 22 

Reading/Study Day/ Departmental Evaluations Thur, Apr 23 

Exams Begin (Traditional Evening Classes) Apr 21, 22, 23, 24, 27 

Exams Begin (Traditional Day Classes) Apr 24, 27, 28, 29, 30 

Session B Classes and Full‐Term Exams End Thur, Apr 30 

Commencement Ceremony Fri, May 1 

SUMMER TERMS SUMMER 2026 

May‐Term  May 4 ‐ 29 

Classes Begin for MST Mon, May 4 

Last day to add/drop a MST class; Courses dropped after classes start 
are reflected with a grade of 'W' if attended. 

Mon, May 4 

Census Rosters Due ‐ May‐Term (MST) Wed, May 13 

Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 'WF' is 
recorded thereafter ‐ May‐Term (MST) 

Fri, May 15 

MEMORIAL DAY (OFFICES CLOSED and CLASSES WILL NOT MEET) Mon, May 25  

Classes End for MST Fri, May 29 

AST‐Term May 4 ‐ June 19 

Classes Begin for AST Mon, May 4 
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Last day to add/drop a class for AST. Courses dropped after classes 
start are reflected with a grade of 'W' if attended 

Mon, May 4 

AST Dropped courses are reflected with a grade of 'W' Tues, May 5 

MEMORIAL DAY (OFFICES CLOSED and CLASSES WILL NOT MEET) Mon, May 25  

Census Rosters Due ‐ SESSION A (AST) Wed, May 13 

Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 'WF' is 
recorded thereafter ‐SESSION A (AST) 

Fri, June 5 

Classes End for AST Fri, June 19 

SST‐Term May 4 ‐ Aug 7 

Classes Begin for SST Mon, May 4 

Last day to add/drop an SST class. Courses dropped after classes 
start are reflected with a grade of 'W' if attended 

Fri, May 8 

MEMORIAL DAY (OFFICES CLOSED and CLASSES WILL NOT MEET) Mon, May 25  

Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 'WF' is 
recorded thereafter ‐ Full Summer Term (SST) 

Fri, July 24 

Census Rosters Due ‐ Full Summer Term (SST) Wed, May 20 

Classes End for SST Fri, Aug 7 

TST‐Term May 11 ‐ July 17 

Classes Begin for TST Mon, May 11 

Last day to add/drop a TST class; Courses dropped after classes start 
are reflected with a grade of 'W' if attended 

Mon, May 11 

Census Rosters Due ‐ Ten Week Term (TST) Wed, May 27 

MEMORIAL DAY (OFFICES CLOSED and CLASSES WILL NOT MEET) Mon, May 25  

Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 'WF' is 
recorded thereafter ‐ Ten Week Term (TST) 

Thur, July 2 

Classes End for TST Fri, July 17 

FST‐Term June 1 ‐ June 26 
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Classes Begin for FST Mon, June 1 

Last day to add/drop a FST class; Courses dropped after classes start 
are reflected with a grade of 'W' if attended 

Mon, June 1 

Census Rosters Due ‐ Session F (FST) Wed, June 10 

Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 'WF' is 
recorded thereafter ‐ Session F (FST) 

Fri, June 12 

Classes End for FST Fri, June 26 

BST‐Term June 22 ‐ August 7 

Classes Begin for BST Mon, June 22 

Last day to add/drop a BST class; Courses dropped after classes start 
are reflected with a grade of 'W' if attended 

Mon, June 22 

INDEPENDENCE HOLIDAY (OFFICES CLOSED / CLASSES WILL NOT 
MEET) 

Fri, July 3  

Census Rosters Due ‐ Session B (BST) Wed, July 1 

Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 'WF' is 
recorded thereafter ‐ Session B (BST) 

Thur, July 24 

Classes End for BST Fri, August 7 

GST‐Term June 29 ‐ July 24 

Classes Begin for GST Mon, June 29 

Last day to add/drop a GST class; Courses dropped after classes start 
are reflected with a grade of 'W' if attended 

Mon, June 29 

INDEPENDENCE HOLIDAY (OFFICES CLOSED / CLASSES WILL NOT 
MEET) 

Fri, July 3  

Census Rosters Due ‐ Session G (GST) Wed, July 8 

Deadline to drop a course with a grade of 'W'. A grade of 'WF' is 
recorded thereafter ‐ Session G (GST) 

Fri, July 10 

Classes End for GST Fri, July 24 

Summer Degree Conferral Dates Fri, August 7 



 

6 
July 24, 2025 

2025-26 ACADEMIC YEAR CALENDAR 

 


